# GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA FORESTS & ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

### ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

#### NOTIFICATION

Dated: Shillong, the 2nd April, 2024.

No.FOR.55/2017/337 - In exercise of powers conferred under Section 53 (2) of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Section 29 of the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, the following staff of the Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board are hereby appointed as Government Analyst.

- 1. Smti. M.N. Diengdoh, Scientist 'B', under Section 53 (2) of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974.
- 2. Shri. M.N. Warbah, Scientist 'B' under Section 29 of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981.

#### Sd/-(Pravin Bakshi, IAS)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya
Forest & Environment Department
\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## Memo.No.FOR.55/2017/337-A, Dated: Shillong, the 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024. Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Minister i/c Forest & Environment Department Shillong, for favour of information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Speaker, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, for information of the Hon'ble Speaker.
- 3. The P.S. to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Indira Paryavaran Bhavan, Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj, New Delhi 110003.
- 5. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Chairman, Central Pollution Control Board, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Govt. of India, Parivesh Bhavan, East Arjun Nagar, Delhi- 110032.
- 7. The Regional Director, Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB), Regional Directorate, Nongthymmai, Shillong-793014.